
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WEBB, Austin Poyen High Schoo 11.63 (+0.0) 1(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Jeryn Conway Christian 11.68 (+0.0) 1(2) 8

3 CARTER, Demario England High Sch 11.79 (+0.0) 1(3) 6

4 HULL, Brayden Poyen High Schoo 11.96 (+0.1) 3(1) 5

5 SOLEE, Nehemiah England High Sch 12.04 (+0.0) 1(4) 4

6 MORGAN, Chris Mountain Pine Hig 12.28 (+0.1) 3(2) 3

7 HURLEY, Connor Magnet Cove High 12.29 (+1.4) 2(1) 2

8 JOHNSON, Cooper Conway Christian 12.31 (+0.0) 1(5) 1

9 ELLIS, Cooper Conway Christian 12.34 (+1.4) 2(2)

10 ZURELIENE, Jayden Poyen High Schoo 12.36 (+0.0) 1(6)

11 LIVINGSTON, Asher Cutter-Morningstar 12.51 (+1.4) 2(3)

12 GREEN, Lee Magnet Cove High 12.54 (+1.4) 2(4)

13 ORR, Javon Bigelow High Sch 12.58 (+1.4) 2(5)

14 TUGWELL, Carter Magnet Cove High 12.61 (+0.0) 1(7)

15 MAYS, Jayquan England High Sch 12.66 (+0.0) 1(8)

16 MWAKASINGA, Josiah England High Sch 12.86 (+0.1) 3(3)

17 RAY, Ryan Poyen High Schoo 13.10 (+1.4) 2(6)

18 WINNINGHAM, Braeden Bigelow High Sch 13.19 (+1.4) 2(7)

19 DUNLAP, Jayden Bigelow High Sch 13.62 (+1.4) 2(8)

20 SIMPSON, Jock Cutter-Morningstar 13.64 (+0.1) 3(4)

21 PAGE, Chance Bigelow High Sch 17.04 (+0.1) 3(5)

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WEBB, Austin Poyen High Schoo 24.19 (–0.7) 1(1) 10

2 RAY, Ryan Poyen High Schoo 24.72 (–0.4) 2(1) 8

3 CHEEK, Chandler England High Sch 24.88 (–0.7) 1(2) 6

4 SOLEE, Nehemiah England High Sch 25.22 (–0.7) 1(3) 5

5 TIPTON, Brandt Bigelow High Sch 25.33 (–0.7) 1(4) 4

6 PAGE, Chance Bigelow High Sch 25.63 (–0.4) 2(2) 3

7 LIVINGSTON, Asher Cutter-Morningstar 25.89 (–0.4) 2(3) 2

8 MEEKS, Deagan Conway Christian 26.57 (–0.7) 1(5) 1

9 WINNINGHAM, Braeden Bigelow High Sch 26.71 (–0.4) 2(4)

10 GAMBRELL, Tyler Conway Christian 27.01 (–0.4) 2(5)

11 ZURELIENE, Jayden Poyen High Schoo 27.14 (–0.7) 1(6)

12 ORR, Javon Bigelow High Sch 28.77 (+0.1) 3(1)

13 SIMPSON, Jock Cutter-Morningstar 30.12 (+0.1) 3(2)

14 JOHNSON, Elwyon England High Sch 30.22 (+0.1) 3(3)

15 TURNER, DJ England High Sch 41.62 (–0.7) 1(7)

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TIPTON, Brandt Bigelow High Sch 55.84 1(1) 10

2 HURLEY, Connor Magnet Cove High 57.24 1(2) 8

3 CARTER, Demario England High Sch 58.49 1(3) 6

4 VENTRIS, Ty Mountain Pine Hig 59.37 1(4) 5

#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 LIVINGSTON, Asher Cutter-Morningstar 59.67 3(1) 4

6 SHUFF, Caden Poyen High Schoo 1:00.14 1(5) 3

7 SHELTON, Samuel Conway Christian 1:00.34 1(6) 2

8 SIMPSON, Jock Cutter-Morningstar 1:01.39 2(1) 1

9 WILLIAMS, Kade Conway Christian 1:02.89 2(2)

10 TUCKER, Micah Conway Christian 1:04.49 2(3)

11 JOHNSON, Elwyon England High Sch 1:05.01 2(4)

12 BARRETT, Colt Poyen High Schoo 1:06.61 2(5)

13 ROSS, Johnathon Mountain Pine Hig 1:06.85 3(2)

14 HOGAN, Aidan Bigelow High Sch 1:09.04 3(3)

15 ROSE, Jaiden Bigelow High Sch 1:11.08 3(4)

16 RAGAN, Evan Bigelow High Sch 1:11.22 1(7)

17 THRELKELD, Hunter Poyen High Schoo 1:12.23 1(8)

18 BROWN, Nick England High Sch 1:12.34 2(6)

19 HOUSER, Caden England High Sch 1:13.76 2(7)

20 LOPER, Coleton Conway Christian 1:19.29 3(5)

21 CROSBY, Landon Poyen High Schoo 1:22.55 2(8)

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KEATHLEY, Bryce Conway Christian 2:32.49 10

2 JOHNSON, Brady Conway Christian 2:34.02 8

3 WILSON, Bennett Bigelow High Sch 2:38.92 6

4 STONE, Xander Conway Christian 2:39.50 5

5 TRANTINA, Joshua Bigelow High Sch 2:45.11 4

6 PASCOE, Aiden England High Sch 2:46.33 3

7 NEWBERRY, Arthur Bigelow High Sch 2:46.73 2

8 BEARD, Parker Poyen High Schoo 2:46.84 1

9 GAY, Caleb England High Sch 3:04.42

10 SHAW, Garland Bigelow High Sch 3:09.56

11 ROSS, Johnathon Mountain Pine Hig 3:15.91

12 HOUSER, Caden England High Sch 3:24.25

13 FAWCETT, Kenneth England High Sch 3:33.34

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LEWIS, Logan Poyen High Schoo 5:59.32 10

2 DRAPER, Pierce Poyen High Schoo 6:05.03 8

3 TRANTINA, Joshua Bigelow High Sch 6:07.41 6

4 DICKINSON, Max Conway Christian 6:09.70 5

5 SERNA, Jacob Bigelow High Sch 6:21.51 4

6 PASCOE, Aiden England High Sch 6:29.02 3

7 FILOTEO, Abrum England High Sch 6:34.85 2

8 SHAW, Garland Bigelow High Sch 6:40.19 1

9 RODRIGUEZ, Gio England High Sch 7:00.80
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#47 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DEAL, Gavin Conway Christian 13:49.55 10

2 DRAPER, Pierce Poyen High Schoo 13:50.86 8

3 PASCOE, Aiden England High Sch 17:11.17 6

4 COURTNEY, Hezakiah England High Sch 17:11.77 5

5 RODRIGUEZ, Gio England High Sch 17:39.86 4

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (–1.1)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TIPTON, Brandt Bigelow High Sch 19.91 10

2 MWAKASINGA, Josiah England High Sch 20.12 8

3 ROSE, Jaiden Bigelow High Sch 20.90 6

4 SHELTON, Alex Bigelow High Sch 20.95 5

5 LEWIS, Logan Poyen High Schoo 21.21 4

6 ELROD, Lathan Poyen High Schoo 23.31 3

7 BROWN, Nick England High Sch 24.32 2

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DOMOKOS, Brady Conway Christian 46.77 1(1) 10

2 CUNNINGHAM, Gavin England High Sch 47.97 2(1) 8

3 MWAKASINGA, Josiah England High Sch 49.64 1(2) 6

4 WILSON, Bennett Bigelow High Sch 49.75 1(3) 5

5 HERNANDEZ, Ryan Bigelow High Sch 50.78 2(2) 4

6 LEWIS, Logan Poyen High Schoo 51.99 1(4) 3

7 SHELTON, Alex Bigelow High Sch 53.15 1(5) 2

8 BROWN, Nick England High Sch 53.23 1(6) 1

9 EDWARDS, Landon Bigelow High Sch 54.87 2(3)

10 ELROD, Lathan Poyen High Schoo 56.22 1(7)

11 PLAIR, Levi Conway Christian 58.28 2(4)

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 England High School (A) 1:41.19 10

2 Conway Christian High School (A) 1:41.51 8

3 Bigelow High School (A) 1:49.12 6

4 Poyen High School (A) 1:55.51 5

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 England High School (A) 46.49 10

2 Conway Christian High School (A) 47.13 8

3 Poyen High School (A) 48.45 6

4 Bigelow High School (A) 50.29 5

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Conway Christian High School (A) 4:03.52 10

2 Magnet Cove High School (A) 4:05.40 8

3 Poyen High School (A) 4:10.25 6

4 England High School (A) 4:24.88 5

5 Bigelow High School (A) 5:08.13 4

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bigelow High School (A) 10:30.83 10

2 Conway Christian High School (A) 10:40.10 8

3 Poyen High School (A) 11:27.75 6

4 England High School (A) 11:36.68 5

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ORR, Javon Bigelow High Sch 6' 0" 10

2 CARTER, Demario England High Sch 5' 10" 8

3 HULL, Brayden Poyen High Schoo5' 8" 6

4 WILSON, Bennett Bigelow High Sch 5' 6" 5

5 MORGAN, Chris Mountain Pine Hig 5' 6" 4

6 MAYS, Jayquan England High Sch 5' 6" 3

7 THOMAS, Jeryn Conway Christian 5' 4" 2

8 MEEKS, Deagan Conway Christian 5' 4" 1

9 TURNER, DJ England High Sch 4' 10"

PALMER, Jordan England High Sch NH

SHELTON, Samuel Conway Christian NH

PAGE, Chance Bigelow High Sch NH

RAY, Ryan Poyen High SchooNH

SAMPLES, Cody Poyen High SchooNH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HOGAN, Aidan Bigelow High Sch 9' 0" 10

2 TIPTON, Brandt Bigelow High Sch 8' 6" 8

3 SHELTON, Alex Bigelow High Sch 7' 6" 6

4 HERNANDEZ, Ryan Bigelow High Sch 7' 6" 5

5 TURNER, DJ England High Sch 7' 0" 4

PALMER, Jordan England High Sch NH

CUNNINGHAM, Gavin England High Sch NH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CARTER, Demario England High Sch 19' 81 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ORR, Javon Bigelow High Sch 18' 71 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 TIPTON, Brandt Bigelow High Sch 18' 6"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Cooper Conway Christian 18' 3"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 SOLEE, Nehemiah England High Sch 18' 1"  (NW) 2(5) 4
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#5 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 MEEKS, Deagan Conway Christian 17' 91 /2  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 MAYS, Jayquan England High Sch 17' 41 /2  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 ZURELIENE, Jayden Poyen High Schoo17' 4"  (NW) 2(8) 1

9 MORGAN, Chris Mountain Pine Hig 17' 4"  (NW) 1(1)

10 ELLIS, Cooper Conway Christian 17' 2"  (NW) 2(9)

11 LEWIS, Logan Poyen High Schoo17' 1"  (NW) 1(2)

12 THOMPSON, Will Magnet Cove High17' 1"  (NW) 1(3)

13 TUGWELL, Carter Magnet Cove High16' 11"  (NW) 1(4)

14 BROWN, Nick England High Sch 16' 7"  (NW) 1(5)

15 PAGE, Chance Bigelow High Sch 16' 61 /2  (NW) 1(6)

16 SAHM, Isaac Poyen High Schoo16' 21 /2  (NW) 1(7)

17 HURLEY, Connor Magnet Cove High16' 1"  (NW) 1(8)

18 GREEN, Lee Magnet Cove High15' 7"  (NW) 1(9)

MACON, Martell Bigelow High Sch NM  (NW) 1

RAY, Ryan Poyen High SchooNM  (NW) 1

THOMAS, Jeryn Conway Christian NM  (NW) 2

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CARTER, Demario England High Sch 41' 7"  (NW) 10

2 ORR, Javon Bigelow High Sch 41' 2"  (NW) 8

3 TIPTON, Brandt Bigelow High Sch 39' 0"  (NW) 6

4 ELLIS, Cooper Conway Christian 37' 6"  (NW) 5

5 MAYS, Jayquan England High Sch 37' 1"  (NW) 4

6 WILSON, Bennett Bigelow High Sch 36' 91 /2  (NW) 3

7 SOLEE, Nehemiah England High Sch 35' 01 /2  (NW) 2

8 THOMPSON, Will Magnet Cove High34' 41 /2  (NW) 1

9 JOHNSON, Cooper Conway Christian 34' 2"  (NW)

10 BROWN, Nick England High Sch 32' 3"  (NW)

11 TUGWELL, Carter Magnet Cove High29' 41 /2  (NW)

12 GREEN, Lee Magnet Cove High26' 41 /2  (NW)

EDWARDS, Landon Bigelow High Sch NM  (NW)

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WINNINGHAM, Braeden Bigelow High Sch 40' 1" 1(1) 10

2 RAGAN, Evan Bigelow High Sch 39' 5" 2(1) 8

3 CLEGG, Jerome England High Sch 39' 1" 2(2) 6

4 SCHICHTL, Silas Bigelow High Sch 38' 2" 2(3) 5

5 ALEXANDER, Carter Bigelow High Sch 36' 4" 2(4) 4

6 CHEEK, Chandler England High Sch 36' 1" 2(5) 3

7 JACKSON, Blake England High Sch 35' 11" 2(6) 2

8 GILL, Shamuel Conway Christian 35' 8" 1(2) 1

9 CASTANEDA, Jerry England High Sch 35' 6" 1(3)

10 THOMPSON, Will Magnet Cove High35' 1" 1(4)

11 TANAKA, Tabor Magnet Cove High33' 4" 2(7)

#9 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 BURNETT, Nick Cutter-Morningstar32' 10" 1(5)

13 NEAL, Jesse Poyen High Schoo32' 6" 2(8)

14 FREEMAN, Kevin Poyen High Schoo31' 6" 1(6)

15 WILLIAMS, River Magnet Cove High30' 11" 2(9)

16 BARKER, Rhett Poyen High Schoo29' 11" 1(7)

17 HIGGINS, Beau Conway Christian 29' 10" 1(8)

18 STEPHENSON, Jamason Mountain Pine Hig 29' 2" 1(9)

19 HOLLAND, Aaron Magnet Cove High29' 1" 1(10)

20 CULPEPPER, Carter Conway Christian 27' 3" 1(11)

21 STOVER, Landon Conway Christian 27' 3" 1(12)

22 SAMPLES, Cody Poyen High Schoo27' 3" 2(10)

GLASCO, James Mountain Pine Hig NM 2

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CHEEK, Chandler England High Sch 117' 1" 2(1) 10

2 THOMPSON, Will Magnet Cove High114' 1" 1(1) 8

3 CASTANEDA, Jerry England High Sch 103' 2" 1(2) 6

4 MCCULLOM, Dawson Bigelow High Sch 102' 3" 1(3) 5

5 ALEXANDER, Carter Bigelow High Sch 101' 1" 2(2) 4

6 NEUMEIER, Rhett Bigelow High Sch 100' 5" 2(3) 3

7 HIGGINS, Beau Conway Christian 88' 1" 2(4) 2

8 DOMOKOS, Brady Conway Christian 84' 1" 1(4) 1

9 OLIGER, Zachary England High Sch 82' 1" 1(5)

10 WINNINGHAM, Braeden Bigelow High Sch 80' 9" 2(5)

11 STEPHENSON, Jamason Mountain Pine Hig 79' 0" 2(6)

12 BURNETT, Nick Cutter-Morningstar75' 9" 2(7)

13 STOVER, Landon Conway Christian 74' 7" 1(6)

14 GILL, Shamuel Conway Christian 74' 7" 1(8)

15 WILLIAMS, River Magnet Cove High73' 9" 2(8)

16 NEAL, Jesse Poyen High Schoo66' 2" 1(8)

17 HOLLAND, Aaron Magnet Cove High62' 1" 1(9)

18 FELTY, Karter Poyen High Schoo56' 4" 1(10)

19 BARKER, Rhett Poyen High Schoo51' 1" 1(11)

20 TANAKA, Tabor Magnet Cove High46' 10" 2(9)

FREEMAN, Kevin Poyen High SchooNM 1

GLASCO, James Mountain Pine Hig NM 2

JACKSON, Blake England High Sch NM 2

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEONARD, Ashlynn Poyen High Schoo 13.51 (–0.7) 1(1) 10

2 RAYNOR, Kamen England High Sch 13.71 (–0.7) 1(2) 8

3 THOMAS, Jayla England High Sch 13.90 (–0.7) 1(3) 6

4 WIGGINS, Maddie Bigelow High Sch 14.49 (–0.7) 1(4) 5

5 MORRISON, Bailey Poyen High Schoo 14.68 (–0.7) 1(5) 4
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#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 HUGHES, Chole' Conway Christian 14.86 (–0.7) 2(1) 3

7 LOPEZ, Maria Bigelow High Sch 15.37 (–0.7) 2(2) 2

8 CUDVAT, Stormie Cutter-Morningstar 15.48 (–0.7) 2(3) 1

9 FOX, Kyndal Cutter-Morningstar 15.69 (–0.7) 2(4)

10 MOORTGAT, Lily Magnet Cove High 15.93 (–0.7) 1(6)

11 HESS, Caimbre Conway Christian 16.25 (–0.7) 2(5)

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 28.09 (–0.3) 1(1) 10

2 LEONARD, Ashlynn Poyen High Schoo 28.42 (–0.3) 1(2) 8

3 HUGHES, Chole' Conway Christian 31.02 (+0.9) 2(1) 6

4 LEONARD, Kilee Poyen High Schoo 31.40 (–0.3) 1(3) 5

5 KING, Lynn England High Sch 31.62 (–0.3) 1(4) 4

6 WIGGINS, Maddie Bigelow High Sch 31.75 (–0.3) 1(5) 3

7 THOMAS, Jayla England High Sch 31.90 (–0.3) 1(6) 2

8 STAPLES, Hana Bigelow High Sch 32.57 (–0.3) 1(7) 1

9 STATON, skyla England High Sch 32.85 (+0.9) 2(2)

10 MOORTGAT, Lily Magnet Cove High 33.38 (+0.9) 2(3)

11 CUDVAT, Stormie Cutter-Morningstar 33.98 (+0.9) 2(4)

12 HESS, Caimbre Conway Christian 34.23 (+0.9) 2(5)

13 FOX, Kyndal Cutter-Morningstar 34.82 (+0.9) 2(6)

14 CARTER, Kimberly Poyen High Schoo 43.54 (+0.9) 2(7)

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEONARD, Ashlynn Poyen High Schoo 1:08.99 1(1) 10

2 JOHNSON, Bella Bigelow High Sch 1:09.77 1(2) 8

3 MOORTGAT, Lily Magnet Cove High 1:16.73 1(3) 6

4 MORRISON, Kendal Poyen High Schoo 1:17.26 1(4) 5

5 CUDVAT, Stormie Cutter-Morningstar 1:17.36 1(5) 4

6 FREY, Cece Bigelow High Sch 1:17.37 1(6) 3

7 HALLUM, Annabeth England High Sch 1:17.50 2(1) 2

8 WEAVER, Bryn Bigelow High Sch 1:17.98 2(2) 1

9 TURNER, Jametrick England High Sch 1:32.19 1(7)

10 HUTCHISON, Alanah England High Sch 1:44.12 1(8)

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCCLARD, Cheylynn Magnet Cove High 3:00.83 10

2 JOHNSON, Bella Bigelow High Sch 3:06.55 8

3 WEAVER, Bryn Bigelow High Sch 3:16.61 6

4 FREY, Cece Bigelow High Sch 3:36.59 5

5 GIFFORD, Laney Bigelow High Sch 3:36.66 4

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCCLARD, Cheylynn Magnet Cove High 6:30.09 10

2 JOHNSON, Lily Bigelow High Sch 6:45.99 8

3 FREY, Cece Bigelow High Sch 6:53.31 6

4 SKORCZ, Hannah Poyen High Schoo 7:06.46 5

5 GIFFORD, Laney Bigelow High Sch 7:14.04 4

6 CARTER, Ainzlee Poyen High Schoo 7:14.22 3

7 MAYO, Jaiden Bigelow High Sch 7:43.98 2

#48 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCCLARD, Cheylynn Magnet Cove High 15:03.65 10

2 JOHNSON, Lily Bigelow High Sch 15:18.80 8

3 CARTER, Ainzlee Poyen High Schoo 17:41.73 6

4 SKORCZ, Hannah Poyen High Schoo 17:42.59 5

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.2)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 THOMAS, Jayla England High Sch 18.68 10

2 GREEN, Stori Magnet Cove High 19.27 8

3 RAYNOR, Kamen England High Sch 20.00 6

4 MORRISON, Bailey Poyen High Schoo 21.52 5

5 STAPLES, Hana Bigelow High Sch 21.66 4

6 SCOTT, Emma Magnet Cove High 23.63 3

7 LEONARD, Kilee Poyen High Schoo 24.80 2

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 49.17 10

2 THOMAS, Jayla England High Sch 54.82 8

3 LEONARD, Ashlynn Poyen High Schoo 55.42 6

4 STAPLES, Hana Bigelow High Sch 57.00 5

5 LEONARD, Kilee Poyen High Schoo 1:01.70 4

6 SCOTT, Emma Magnet Cove High 1:18.51 3

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 England High School (A) 56.78 10

2 Bigelow High School (A) 57.80 8

3 Poyen High School (A) 58.57 6

4 Mountain Pine High School (A) 58.81 5

5 Conway Christian High School (A) 1:01.32 4

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 England High School (A) 2:00.32 10

2 Bigelow High School (A) 2:02.70 8
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#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Mountain Pine High School (A) 2:06.07 6

Poyen High School (A) DQ

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bigelow High School (A) 4:53.03 10

2 Mountain Pine High School (A) 5:00.99 8

3 Poyen High School (A) 5:17.44 6

4 England High School (A) 6:05.38 5

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bigelow High School (A) 12:41.52 10

2 Poyen High School (A) 14:56.76 8

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 5' 0" 10

2 WEAVER, Bryn Bigelow High Sch 4' 6" 8

3 GREEN, Stori Magnet Cove High4' 4" 6

4 EDWARDS, Avery England High Sch 4' 2" 4.5

4 STARKS, Briley Bigelow High Sch 4' 2" 4.5

6 SKORCZ, Hannah Poyen High Schoo4' 2" 2.5

6 ELLISON, Rachel Poyen High Schoo4' 2" 2.5

SCROGGINS, Kate Conway Christian NH

COVEY, Emily Mountain Pine Hig NH

MITCHELL, Hannah Mountain Pine Hig NH

SHAW, Carley Mountain Pine Hig NH

VEGA, Alexis England High Sch NH

FREEMAN, Janelle England High Sch NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JOHNSON, Bella Bigelow High Sch 7' 0" 10

2 JOHNSON, Lily Bigelow High Sch 7' 0" 8

3 STAPLES, Hana Bigelow High Sch 6' 0" 6

CARTER, Ainzlee Poyen High SchooNH

HERNANDEZ, Kelsey Bigelow High Sch NH

HALLUM, Annabeth England High Sch NH

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEONARD, Ashlynn Poyen High Schoo16' 0"  (NW) 10

2 RAYNOR, Kamen England High Sch 15' 10"  (NW) 8

3 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 15' 9"  (NW) 6

4 SMITH, Makayla Mountain Pine Hig 15' 7"  (NW) 5

5 SMITH, Taylor Mountain Pine Hig 15' 6"  (NW) 4

#6 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 EDWARDS, Avery England High Sch 14' 51 /2  (NW) 3

7 STAPLES, Hana Bigelow High Sch 14' 0"  (NW) 2

8 WIGGINS, Maddie Bigelow High Sch 13' 91 /2  (NW) 1

9 LEONARD, Kilee Poyen High Schoo13' 0"  (NW)

10 FREY, Cece Bigelow High Sch 13' 0"  (NW)

11 MORRISON, Bailey Poyen High Schoo12' 8"  (NW)

12 SCROGGINS, Kate Conway Christian 12' 41 /2  (NW)

GREEN, Stori Magnet Cove HighNM  (NW)

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 EVANS, Aubrey Bigelow High Sch 33' 3"  (NW) 10

2 LEONARD, Ashlynn Poyen High Schoo32' 31 /2  (NW) 8

3 SMITH, Makayla Mountain Pine Hig 31' 0"  (NW) 6

4 SMITH, Taylor Mountain Pine Hig 29' 11"  (NW) 5

5 STARKS, Briley Bigelow High Sch 29' 5"  (NW) 4

6 STAPLES, Hana Bigelow High Sch 29' 31 /2  (NW) 3

7 RAYNOR, Kamen England High Sch 29' 11 /2  (NW) 2

8 LEONARD, Kilee Poyen High Schoo27' 7"  (NW) 1

9 FREY, Cece Bigelow High Sch 27' 3"  (NW)

10 EDWARDS, Avery England High Sch 26' 31 /2  (NW)

MORRISON, Bailey Poyen High SchooNM  (NW)

SCOTT, Emma Magnet Cove HighNM  (NW)

SCROGGINS, Kate Conway Christian NM  (NW)

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 STEWART, Joyden England High Sch 30' 3" 2(1) 10

2 WIGGINS, Maddie Bigelow High Sch 28' 8" 2(2) 8

3 GIFFORD, Laney Bigelow High Sch 28' 8" 2(3) 6

4 MAHOMES, Mckenzie England High Sch 27' 8" 2(4) 5

5 CARDENAS, Shyanne Mountain Pine Hig 27' 3" 2(5) 4

6 MALONE, Mallory Conway Christian 27' 2" 2(6) 3

7 MAYO, Jaiden Bigelow High Sch 26' 3" 1(1) 2

8 KEATHLEY, Kara Conway Christian 25' 6" 2(7) 1

9 KINLEY, Ashlyn Conway Christian 23' 9" 1(2)

10 LOPEZ, Maria Bigelow High Sch 23' 4" 1(3)

11 MORRISON, Kendal Poyen High Schoo23' 2" 2(8)

12 SMITH, Rosabeth Poyen High Schoo22' 3" 1(4)

13 STATON, skyla England High Sch 21' 9" 2(9)

14 BAILEY, Madyson Poyen High Schoo21' 4" 2(10)

15 TURNER, Lyric England High Sch 21' 3" 1(5)

16 BEARD, Sophie Poyen High Schoo20' 9" 1(6)

17 FOX, Kyndal Cutter-Morningstar20' 4" 1(7)

18 SCOTT, Emma Magnet Cove High18' 4" 1(8)

19 WILKEY, Helen Magnet Cove High17' 3" 1(9)

2A-5 CHAMPIONSHIPS
England, AR
England HS

Tuesday, April 25, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/25/2023 7:36 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#10 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

COWART, Karlie Mountain Pine Hig NM 1

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LOPEZ, Maria Bigelow High Sch 80' 2" 2(1) 10

2 STEWART, Joyden England High Sch 80' 1" 2(2) 8

3 MAYO, Jaiden Bigelow High Sch 77' 7" 2(3) 6

4 KEATHLEY, Kara Conway Christian 76' 11" 2(4) 5

5 MORRISON, Kendal Poyen High Schoo74' 10" 2(5) 4

6 CARDENAS, Shyanne Mountain Pine Hig 64' 5" 2(6) 3

7 BLACK, Gabby Bigelow High Sch 64' 4" 1(1) 2

8 BAILEY, Madyson Poyen High Schoo64' 3" 2(7) 1

9 MCCLARD, Cheylynn Magnet Cove High59' 6" 1(2)

10 SCROGGINS, brooklyn Bigelow High Sch 59' 0" 2(8)

11 KINLEY, Ashlyn Conway Christian 57' 1" 1(3)

12 GRIFFITH, Naziah England High Sch 55' 7" 1(4)

13 STATON, skyla England High Sch 51' 8" 2(9)

14 TURNER, Lyric England High Sch 47' 2" 1(5)

15 SMITH, Rosabeth Poyen High Schoo46' 7" 1(6)

16 SCOTT, Emma Magnet Cove High45' 5" 1(7)

17 WILKEY, Helen Magnet Cove High41' 1" 1(8)

COWART, Karlie Mountain Pine Hig NM 1

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Bigelow High School BIGE 211

2 England High School ENGL 179

3 Conway Christian High School CCHR 114

4 Poyen High School POYE 103

5 Magnet Cove High School MACV 27

6 Mountain Pine High School MTNP 12

7 Cutter-Morningstar CMS 7

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Bigelow High School BIGE 245.5

2 Poyen High School POYE 127

3 England High School ENGL 111.5

4 Magnet Cove High School MACV 56

5 Mountain Pine High School MTNP 46

6 Conway Christian High School CCHR 22

7 Cutter-Morningstar CMS 5

2A-5 CHAMPIONSHIPS
England, AR
England HS

Tuesday, April 25, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/25/2023 7:36 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6


